

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  1793

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2025


DOUBLING FARMERS' INCOME


1793.  ADV PRIYA SAROJ:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether NITI Aayog has evaluated the actual increase in farmers' real income in Uttar

Pradesh against the target of "Doubling Farmers' Income" by 2022 (extended) and if so, the details thereof;


(b) the details of the growth of non-farm income for rural households in Jaunpur district;


(c) whether the rising cost of inputs (diesel, fertilizer) has negated the benefits of MSP increases in Eastern UP and if so, the details thereof;


(d) the status of the "District Action Plans" for agriculture export prepared by NITI Aayog for

Jaunpur; and


(e) the timeline for achieving the revised income targets?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) No Sir.


(b) NITI Aayog has not carried out any district-specific assessment of the growth of non-

farm income for rural households in Jaunpur district.


(c) The rise in input costs has not negated the benefits of the Minimum Support Price (MSP)

increases in Eastern Uttar Pradesh.


(d) NITI Aayog has not prepared any district-specific Agriculture Export Action Plan for

Jaunpur.


(e) In view of the above, not applicable.


*****

